
Pos 

WWM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

WWO 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

WWU 
1 

Class 

WWM 

WWM 

WWM 

WWM 

WWM 

WWM 

WWM 

WWM 

WWO 

WWO 

WWO 

WWO 

WWO 

WWO 

WWO 

WWU 

PIC 

T1 
T2 
T3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 

 DNF 

T1 
T2 
T3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 

T1 

No. 

32 
59 
22 
25 
4 

55 
74 
53 

29 
68 
20 
0 
8 

77 
6 

199 

Name 

Brad Greco 
Ivan Prokopets 
Hugh Golden 
Pierre-Olivier Dumont 
Richard Duncan 
Douglas Hedges 
Scott Haynes 
Michael Deilke 

Dominic Martinolich 
Jason Fiorito 
Adam Tumblin 
Scotty B White 
Kenley Sleveland 
Rocky Crocker 
Randy Johnson 

Jay St Claire 

Laps 

13 
13 
12 
11 
11 
10 
10 
4 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 

12 

Make/Model 

1980 VW Rabbit 
2006 BMW M3 
2001 BMW 330ci 
1994 Toyota Celica 
1994 Toyota Celica GT Pro /Celeb - #1
1993 Volkswagen Corrado 
1989 BMW 325 
1969 BMW 2002 

1997 Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
2012 Chevrolet Stockcar 
2005 Dodge Viper 
2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
2013 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 

1990 Volkswagen Corrado 

DisplacementTotal Tm 

20:31.926 
20:45.588 
20:02.325 
20:28.672 
21:07.341 
20:01.113 
20:45.241 
7:14.183 

19:23.428 
19:25.159 
19:34.665 
20:08.174 
20:08.669 
20:31.149 
19:48.025 

19:34.151 

Best Tm 

1:29.221 
1:30.673 
1:35.016 
1:46.392 
1:47.597 
1:37.615 
1:44.979 
1:35.789 

1:22.391 
1:22.512 
1:24.690 
1:27.442 
1:26.912 
1:29.033 
1:42.060 

1:32.136 

Hometown 

Lynnwood WA 
Auburn WA 
Austin TX 
seattle WA 
Martinez CA 
Hood River OR 
Woodinville WA 
Langley WA 

Kennewick WA 
Kent WA 
Lacey WA 
Auburn WA 
Puyallup WA 
Wenatchee WA 
Puyallup WA 

Lake Forest Park WA

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/22/2021 8:59:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass/Jerry Lee 

Chief Steward: Ken Jones 

Driver Committee: John Taylor/Phil Edwards/Mike Mehl 

Race Chairs: Ken Jones/Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.731 

Avg. Speed 

90.508 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.391 

Best Speed 

98.312 

Best Lap by 

29 - Dominic Martinolich 

Pacific Raceways Invitational 

Special  

Wild West Sedan Challenge 

Race started at 16:32:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

10/9/2021 16:20 

First Annual 
Pacific Raceways Invetational

October 9-10, 2021


