

Pacific Raceways Invitational

**Sorted on Laps**

Special Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles

Wild West Sedan Challenge 10/9/2021 16:20

Race started at 16:32:40

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Laps	Make/Model	Displace	Total Tm	Best Tm	Hometown
<b>WWM</b>										
1	WWM	T1	32	Brad Greco	13	1980 VW Rabbit		20:31.926	1:29.221	Lynnwood WA
2	WWM	T2	59	Ivan Prokopets	13	2006 BMW M3		20:45.588	1:30.673	Auburn WA
3	WWM	T3	22	Hugh Golden	12	2001 BMW 330ci		20:02.325	1:35.016	Austin TX
4	WWM	4	25	Pierre-Olivier Dumont	11	1994 Toyota Celica		20:28.672	1:46.392	seattle WA
5	WWM	5	4	Richard Duncan	11	1994 Toyota Celica GT Pro /Celeb		21:07.341	1:47.597	Martinez CA
6	WWM	6	55	Douglas Hedges	10	1993 Volkswagen Corrado		20:01.113	1:37.615	Hood River OR
7	WWM	7	74	Scott Haynes	10	1989 BMW 325		20:45.241	1:44.979	Woodinville WA
DNF	WWM	DNF	53	Michael Deilke	4	1969 BMW 2002		7:14.183	1:35.789	Langley WA
<b>WVO</b>										
1	WVO	T1	29	Dominic Martinolich	13	1997 Chevrolet Corvette		19:23.428	1:22.391	Kennewick WA
2	WVO	T2	68	Jason Fiorito	13	Chevrolet Camaro		19:25.159	1:22.512	Kent WA
3	WVO	T3	20	Adam Tumblin	13	2012 Chevrolet Stockcar		19:34.665	1:24.690	Lacey WA
4	WVO	4	0	Scotty B White	13	2005 Dodge Viper		20:08.174	1:27.442	Auburn WA
5	WVO	5	8	Kenley Sleveland	13	2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo		20:08.669	1:26.912	Puyallup WA
6	WVO	6	77	Rocky Crocker	13	2013 Ford Mustang		20:31.149	1:29.033	Wenatchee WA
7	WVO	7	6	Randy Johnson	11	1965 Ford Mustang		19:48.025	1:42.060	Puyallup WA
<b>WWU</b>										
1	WWU	T1	199	Jay St Claire	12	1990 Volkswagen Corrado		19:34.151	1:32.136	Lake Forest Park

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.731	90.508	1:22.391	98.312	29 - Dominic Martinolich

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass/Jerry Lee

Orbits

Chief Steward: Ken Jones

Driver Committee: John Taylor/Phil Edwards/Mike Mehl

Race Chairs: Ken Jones/Bruce Boyd



www.mylaps.com  
Licensed to: SOVREN